Onsite Wastewater Management Unit
Area Assignments
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Tanya Rule, RS, Unit Supervisor
RuleT@Michigan.gov | 906-458-3812

Onsite Wastewater Management Unit Staff
and Area Assignments

Jacob Haapapuro, PE, Environmental Engineer
HaapapuroJ@Michigan.gov | 906-250-4176

Sara Heathman, CST, REHS/RS, Environmental Quality
Specialist HeathmanS@Michigan.gov | 906-458-1863

Naomi Fast, Secretary
FastN1@Michigan.gov | 517-914-6415

EGrAMS questions or change requests: MDHHS-MleGrants-Agreement-Doc@Michigan.gov.
Create a Local Health Department (LHD) staff account to submit requests: Michigan.gov/EGLE-MIiEHDWIS.
LHD - MIEHDWIS Support: MIEHDWIS@Michigan.gov | 800-968-2644 | MIEHDWIS Help Desk

Condominium Notice of Intents: EGLE-EH@Michigan.gov

Homeowner Septic Replacement Loan Program: MichiganSaves.org/Septic | EGLE-DWEHD-SRLP@Michigan.gov.

Area Assignments

Marisa Faraldo, MS, REHS/RS
Environmental Quality Analyst
FaraldoM@Michigan.gov | 517-243-9631

Counties: Barry, Bay, Branch, Calhoun, Eaton,
Genesee, Hillsdale, Huron, Ingham, Jackson,
Kalamazoo, Lapeer, Lenawee, Livingston,
Macomb, Midland, Monroe, Oakland, Saginaw,
Sanilac, Shiawassee, St. Clair, St. Joseph, Tuscola,
Washtenaw, Wayne

Sara Heathman, CST, REHS/RS
Environmental Quality Specialist
HeathmanS@Michigan.gov | 906-458-1863

Counties: Alcona, Alger, Alpena, Baraga,
Cheboygan, Chippewa, Delta, Dickinson, Gogebic,
Houghton, losco, Iron, Keweenaw, Luce, Mackinac,
Marquette, Menominee, Montmorency, Ogemaw,
Ontonagon, Oscoda, Presque Isle, Schoolcraft

Jeffrey Ross
Environmental Quality Analyst
RossJ23@Michigan.gov | 517-897-2082

Counties: Allegan, Antrim, Arenac, Benzie,
Berrien, Charlevoix, Cass, Clare, Clinton,
Crawford, Emmet, Gladwin, Gratiot,

Grand Traverse, lonia, Isabella, Kalkaska, Kent,
Lake, Leelanau, Manistee, Mason, Mecosta,
Midland, Missaukee, Montcalm, Muskegon,
Newaygo, Oceana, Osceola, Otsego,
Roscommon, Van Buren, Wexford

Anne Mitchell, MPH, REHS/RS
Environmental Quality Analyst

Septic Replacement Loan Program Manager
MitchellA26@Michigan.gov | 517-914-4254

Counties: Statewide

EGLE does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, religion, age, national origin, color, marital status, disability,
political beliefs, height, weight, genetic information, or sexual orientation in the administration of any of its programs
or activities, and prohibits intimidation and retaliation, as required by applicable laws and regulations.

Individuals with disabilities may request this material in an alternate format by emailing EGLE-
Accessibility@Michigan.gov or calling 800-662-9278.
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